GEORGIA UI Way2GO DEBIT MasterCard®	
	Service Fee
Deposit notification - Email, phone or text message	Free
Purchases at Point of Sale locations (PIN or Signature)	Free
Cash back with purchase	Free
ATM cash withdrawal - Only at MoneyPass ATM locations	Free
ATM balance inquiry	Free
ATM denials for insufficient funds	Free
Bank teller cash withdrawal - Unlimited	Free
Monthly account access via IVR (telephone) or operator assisted telephone calls – Unlimited	Free
ATM cash withdrawals out-of-network	\$0.95 per transaction
IVR deposit transfer to another bank account	\$1.50
Bill Pay transactions	\$0.50 each
Initial card issuance – Free - One free replacement each 12-month period	\$4.50 after free are used
Expedited card delivery - Two day delivery; business days only	\$14.50
International ATM cash withdrawal - Currency conversion fee of 3% is added	\$0.95 each
Account Inactivity - 12 consecutive months of inactivity	\$1.75 each month, thereafter
Mobile text alert for deposit notification* - One free per deposit	\$0.10 after free are used

^{*}Your carrier may charge a fee for phone or text message delivery depending upon your cellular service plan.